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Bank Holidays 2020 

 

Below is a list of all local Irish Bank holidays for 2020. 
 

 Outgoing Payments - Danske Bank will not process outgoing payments (all currencies) 
on Irish Bank Holidays. 

 Incoming Payments – Danske Bank will not process incoming payments on Irish Bank 
Holidays with the exception of incoming SEPA payments. Incoming SEPA payments will 
be credited to customer accounts on Irish Bank holidays with value/interest date the 
following banking day. 

 

 

 

 

 

May 1st 2020 
 
Friday 1st May 2020 is a European bank holiday but is a normal banking day in Ireland. This 
is a TARGET2 bank holiday and as a result, no EUR payments (outgoing or incoming) will be 
processed on that day.  
 

2020  

 
New Year’s Day  Wednesday 1st  January  
St Patrick’s Day  Tuesday 17th March  
Good Friday  Friday 10th April 
Easter Monday  Monday 13th April  
May Bank Holiday  Monday 4th May  
June Bank Holiday  Monday 1st June  
August Bank Holiday  Monday 3rd August  
October Bank Holiday  Monday 26th October  
Christmas Day  Friday 25th December  
St Stephens day [Substitute] Monday 28th December  
Bank Holiday  Tuesday 29th December  

https://www.ecb.europa.eu/explainers/tell-me/html/target2.en.html

